504735534 01/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4782260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THIERRY MARNAY	12/02/2002
RUDI BERTAGNOLI	12/11/2002
FRANK MAGEE	12/12/2002
STEPHAN ECKHOF	12/03/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	505 PARK AVENUE	
Internal Address:	14TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8105381
Patent Number:	8579978
Patent Number:	9585763
Application Number:	15433029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)286-5137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (203) 286-5140

Email: tram.nguyen@farberllc.com

Correspondent Name: FARBER LLC

Address Line 1: TRAM ANH NGUYEN, ESQ.
Address Line 2: 4 CORPORATE DR., SUITE 287
Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSP 1013-CON1, 2, 4, 5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRAM ANH NGUYEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Tram Anh Nguyen/	

504735534 PATENT REEL: 044657 FRAME: 0850

DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=CSP_1013_Inventors_to Spine_Solutions#page1.tif		
source=CSP_1013_Inventors_to Spine_	_Solutions#page2.tif	
source=CSP_1013_Inventors_to Spine_	_Solutions#page3.tif	
source=CSP_1013_Inventors_to Spine_	_Solutions#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044657 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(US and foreign rights - all rights assigned by inventors to a single assignee)

WHEREAS.

- (1) Theirry MARNAY;
- (2) Rudi BERTAGNOLI:
- (3) Frank MAGEE; and
- (4) Stephan ECKHOF,

residing respectively at

- (1) Clinique du Parc; B.P. 20; 34171 Castelnau le Lez; France
- (2) Klinikum St. Elisabeth; St. Elisabeth Strasse 23; D-94315 Straubing; Germany
- (3) 505 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022; United States of America; and
- (4) Neuhauser Strasse 47; D-78532 Tuttlingen; Germany

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERVERTEBRAL IMPLANT, INSERTION TOOL AND METHOD FOR INSERTING SAME for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on even date herewith.

And WHEREAS,

Spine Solutions, Inc.,

whose Post Office Address is:

505 Park Avenue; 14th Floor; New York, New York 10022; United States of America,

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America or other countries, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States or other countries including all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America or other countries, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States or other countries and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said application(s), and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents of the US is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

are / Theirry MARNAY

Tivia

Bucole HUNDZ

Rudi BERTAGNOLI

Atulas David Nichols

	26
Date Witness	Frank MAGEE
Date	Stephan ECKHOF
Witness	

2002-12-04

18:14 +49 7461 96 62 777 SPINE SOLUTIONS SMOIL

Date

Frank MAGEE

Witness

- 3 -